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Department Advisor’s Name Email Office 
  CLASS Undergraduate College Advising   classadvising@csueastbay.edu  
  Main Center (MI 4006) Eric Cheatham eric.cheatham@csueastbay.edu  

Wendy Couttien wendy.couttien@csueastbay.edu  

Tristan Garcia tristan.garcia@csueastbay.edu  

  SF Satellite (SF 442) Kendall Harcourt  kendall.harcourt@csueastbay.edu  

  MB Satellite (MB 1511-B) Terry Cunningham terry.cunningham@csueastbay.edu  

Anthropology, Geography, & Environmental Studies   jenn.palmer@csueastbay.edu RO 220 

Anthropology Albert Gonzalez albert.gonzalez@csueastbay.edu  

Geography David Larson david.larson@csueastbay.edu  

Environmental Studies Karina Garbesi karina.garbesi@csueastbay.edu  

Art  artdept@csueastbay.edu AE 1233 

Art History & Visual Studies Ja Won Lee jawon.lee@csueastbay.edu  
Jessica Santone jessica.santone@csueastbay.edu  

Fine Arts Michael Hall michael.hall@csueastbay.edu  

Game Design/3D Ian Pollock ian.pollock@csueastbay.edu  
Gwyan Rhabyt gwyan.rhabyt@csueastbay.edu  

Graphic Design Janet Green janet.green@csueastbay.edu  
Michael Hall michael.hall@csueastbay.edu  

Michael Henninger michael.henninger@csueastbay.edu  
Suzy Wear suzy.wear@csueastbay.edu  

Illustration Michael Henninger michael.henninger@csueastbay.edu  

Suzy Wear suzy.wear@csueastbay.edu  

Multimedia Michael Henninger michael.henninger@csueastbay.edu  

Ian Pollock ian.pollock@csueastbay.edu  

Multimedia Design Janet Green janet.green@csueastbay.edu  
Ian Pollock ian.pollock@csueastbay.edu  

Suzy Wear suzy.wear@csueastbay.edu  

Photography Scott Hopkins scott.hopkins@csueastbay.edu  

Gwyan Rhabyt gwyan.rhabyt@csueastbay.edu  

Pictorial/Studio Michael Hall michael.hall@csueastbay.edu  

Studio Design Michael Henninger michael.henninger@csueastbay.edu  

Transdisciplinary Arts Ian Pollock ian.pollock@csueastbay.edu  
Video Michael Henninger michael.henninger@csueastbay.edu  

Communication  danuta.sawka@csueastbay.edu MI 3011 
 Mary Cardaras mary.cardaras@csueastbay.edu  
Criminal Justice  criminaljustice@csueastbay.edu SF 402 

Last name: A—D Summer Jackson summer.jackson@csueastbay.edu  
Last name: E—H Cory Lepage cory.lepage@csueastbay.edu  

Last name: I—M Keith Inman keith.inman@csueastbay.edu  

Last name: N—R Michelle Rippy michelle.rippy@csueastbay.edu  
Last name: S—Z Sanjay Marwah sanjay.marwah@csueastbay.edu  
English  mica.barreiro@csueastbay.edu MB 2579 

Creative Writing; Quarter Students Dennis Chester dennis.chester@csueastbay.edu  
Sarah Nielsen  sarah.nielsen@csueastbay.edu 

British and American Literature Eileen Barrett eileen.barrett@csueastbay.edu  
Christine Gottlieb christine.gottlieb@csueastbay.edu  

Ryan Heryford ryan.heryford@csueastbay.edu  

Doug Taylor doug.taylor@csueastbay.edu  

Language and Literacies Margaret Rustick margaret.rustick@csueastbay.edu  

Ke Zou ke.zou@csueastbay.edu  

Ethnic Studies  es@csueastbay.edu MI 4098 

Last name A—Dz Nicholas L. Baham III nicholas.baham@csueastbay.edu  
Last name E—Lar Jocyl Sacramento  jocyl.sacramento@csueastbay.edu  

Last name Las—Nar Enrique Salmon enrique.salmon@csueastbay.edu  

Last name Nas—Set Carlos Salomon carlos.salomon@csueastbay.edu  

Last name Seu—Z Jennifer Tran jk.tran@csueastbay.edu  
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Dance & Inclusive Performance   theatre@csueastbay.edu RO 220 

Dance & Inclusive Performance Eric Kupers eric.kupers@csueastbay.edu  

Dance Nina Haft nina.haft@csueastbay.edu  

Inclusive Performance Ann Fajilan ann.fajilan@csueastbay.edu  

History   SF 442 
 

Elizabeth McGuire elizabeth.mcguire@csueastbay.edu  
 

Bridget Ford bridget.ford@csueastbay.edu  

Human Development and Women’s Studies  danielle.lowen@csueastbay.edu MI 3069 
Adolescent & Undeclared Keri O’Neal keri.oneal@csueastbay.edu  

Adult Development & Gerontology Steven Borish steven.borish@csueastbay.edu  

Patricia Drew patricia.drew@csueastbay.edu  

Mariana Guzzardo mariana.guzzardo@csueastbay.edu  

Xeno Rasmusson xeno.rasmusson@csueastbay.edu  

Early Childhood/Childhood Development John Bunce john.bunce@csueastbay.edu  

Christina Chin-Newman christina.chin-newman@csueastbay.edu  

Lynn Comerford lynn.comerford@csueastbay.edu  

Jiansheng Guo jsh.guo@csueastbay.edu  

Rachael Stryker rachael.stryker@csueastbay.edu  

Women’s Development Lynn Comerford lynn.comerford@csueastbay.edu  

Patricia Drew patricia.drew@csueastbay.edu  

Modern Languages and Literatures  mll@csueastbay.edu SF 442 

Spanish Marcelo Paz marcelo.paz@csueastbay.edu  

Jesus Diaz Caballero jesus.diaz@csueastbay.edu  

French Monique Manopoulos monique.manopoulos@csueastbay.edu  

Music  music@csueastbay.edu MB 2569 

Freshmen & Sophomores Ines Thiebaut ines.thiebaut@csueastbay.edu  

Juniors & Seniors Buddy James buddy.james@csueastbay.edu  

Philosophy and Religious Studies   SF 442 
 Jennifer Eagan jennifer.eagan@csueastbay.edu  

Political Science   SF 402 

Last name A—E Elizabeth Bergman elizabeth.bergman@csueastbay.edu  

Last name F—G Kim Geron kim.geron@csueastbay.edu  

Last name H—J Maria Ortuoste maria.ortuoste@csueastbay.edu  

Last name K—O Amy Below amy.below@csueastbay.edu  

Last name P—T Maria Ortuoste maria.ortuoste@csueastbay.edu  

Last name U—Z Danvy Le danvy.le@csueastbay.edu  

Sociology   MI 3095 

Last name A—Ba; Quarter Students Natalie Ingraham natalie.ingraham@csueastbay.edu  

Last name Be—C Duke Austin  duke.austin@csueastbay.edu  

Last name D—Ha Julie Beck julie.beck@csueastbay.edu  

Last name He—Ma  Donovon Ceaser donovon.ceaser@csueastbay.edu  

Last name Mc—Ph Jean Yen-Chun Lin yenchun.lin@csueastbay.edu  

Last name Pi—Se Amara Miller amara.miller@csueastbay.edu  

Last name Sh—Z Morgan Sanchez morgan.sanchez@csueastbay.edu  

  All other  Thomas Long thomas.long@csueastbay.edu  
Carl Stempel carl.stempel@csueastbay.edu  

Speech, Language, and Hearing Sciences  slhs@csueastbay.edu MB 1099 

 Eve Higby   eve.higby@csueastbay.edu  

Theatre  theatre@csueastbay.edu RO 220 

Acting and Musical Theatre Darryl V. Jones darryl.jones@csueastbay.edu  
Marc Jacobs   marc.jacobs@csueastbay.edu  

Ann Fajilan ann.fajilan@csueastbay.edu  
Technology and Design Richard Olmsted richard.olmsted@csueastbay.edu  

International Studies   jenn.palmer@csueastbay.edu RO 220 

 Andrew Wong andrew.wong@csueastbay.edu  

Liberal Studies    erika.diazapodaca@csueastbay.edu MI 4098 

Last name A—M Eric Cheatham eric.cheatham@csueastbay.edu  

Last name N —Z 
 

Wendy Couttien wendy.couttien@csueastbay.edu  
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